PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric T. McAdams	01/04/2005
John McCanderson	01/04/2005
James A. McLaughlin	01/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Ulster	
Street Address:	Cromore Road	
City:	Coleraine, Co Londonderry	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BT52 1SA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5746207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-542-6000 Phone: Email: cpeters@mintz.com Carol H. Peters Correspondent Name:

MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY & POPEO Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol H. Peters

Total Attachments: 3

source=SDOC3979#page1.tif

source=SDOC3979#page2.tif source=SDOC3979#page3.tif

> PATENT 500042135 **REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0904**

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS the undersigned co-inventor(s) [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in all Patents and patent applications set forth on the attached schedule "A" or filed anywhere in the world ("the Patents") relating to the invention entitled "PROFILED BIOSIGNAL ELECTRODE DEVICE";

WHEREAS

University of Ulster Cromore Road Coleraine, Co Londonderry BT52 1SA UK

4

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR retroactively, to the date of the invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement of the Patents, and warrants that the ASSIGNOR has not previously conveyed any interest in the invention to any other party;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that said ASSIGNEE is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject patents and patent applications for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

1 of 3

42902.doc

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR of the date indicated

Dates:	Signatures:
9/1/0.	Eric T McAdams
4/1/01	Ekanna dy Witness
4/1/6,-	John McC Anderson
4/1/01	Ekennedy Witness
4/1/05	James A McLaughlin
4/1/08	Ekerne dy, Witness
WITNESS, the hand	d and seal on behalf of the ASSIGNEE of the date indicated
Date: 4\\\05	Signature: Name (Print) SEAN NELSON Authorised Signatory for and on behalf of University of Ulster
Witness:	Signature Li)auson Name (Print) Li) Avisco
42902 doc	2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0906

Schedule A

Patent /	Country	Title	Date Filed	Dated
Application	ļ		MM/DD/YR	Granted
No.	<u></u>			MM/DD/YR
5,746,207	USA	PROFILED BIOSIGNAL	03/22/94	05/05/98
		ELECTRODE DEVICE		
4410017.5	Germany	PROFILED BIOSIGNAL	03/23/94	
	_	ELECTRODE DEVICE		
930230	ΙE	PROFILED BIOSIGNAL	3/23/93	
		ELECTRODE DEVICE		
2704417	FR	PROFILED BIOSIGNAL	3/22/94	
		ELECTRODE DEVICE		
2276326	GB	PROFILED BIOSIGNAL	3/22/94	10/09/96
		ELECTRODE DEVICE		
6296594	JP	PROFILED BIOSIGNAL	3/23/94	
		ELECTRODE DEVICE		

42902 doc 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0907